

**MAC 53 of 2015**  
**Present: D. Ghosh**  
Fast Track First Court., Burdwan (I/C)

Order No 44 dated 27.08.2024

Today the case is fixed for P.H.  
Both Parties file hajira.  
Ld. Regular PO is on leave.  
In this situation the case is adjourned today .  
Fix 05.09.2024 for further evidence.  
D/C by

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Burdwan (I/C)

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge  
1st Court, Burdwan(I/C)