

MAC Case No -53 of 2015
Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,1st Court, Burdwan.

Order No 47 dated 25.03.2025

Today the case is fixed for evidence of further PW'S.

Petitioner files hazira.

Ld.Advocate on behalf of OP/Ins.Com submits with petition that they will not adduce any further witness, hence evidence of PW is closed accordingly.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing 15.07.2025 for OPW.

D/C by

M.A.C.T Judge,
1st Spl Court, Burdwan.

M.A.C.T Judge,
1st Spl Court, Burdwan.