

**MAC Case No 53 of 2015**

**Present: Sri Bibhas Chatterjee**

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Burdwan.

Order No 48 dated 15.07.2025

To day the case is fixed for OPW.

Petitioner files hazira.

No steps taken by OP.

As per submission of Ld. Advocate on behalf of petitioner, let another shortest possible date is given for OPW.

Fixing 20.08.2025 for OPW as last chance, i.d for hearing of argument.

D/C by

Judge M.A.C.T.  
1st Court, Burdwan

Judge M.A.C.T.  
1st Court, Burdwan