

M.A.C Case No 53 of 2015
Present: Sri.Debanjan Ghosh
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,FTC 1st Court, Burdwan.(I/C)

Order No 53 dated 11.03.2026

To day the date is fixed for hearing of argument.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP/Ins.Com files a petition praying for time on the ground stated there in.

In view of the direction of the Hon'bel High Court,Calcutta,Ld. Regular PO is busy with SIR duty.

Heard,prayer is considered and allowed as last chance.

OP/Ins.Com. directed to file written argument if any by the date fixed positively.

Fixing 24.04.2026 for hearing of argument.

D/C by

Sd/-
M.A.C.T. Judge
1st Spl Court, Burdwan.(I/C)

Sd/-
M.A.C.T. Judge,
1st Spl Court, Burdwan.(I/C)