

**MAC Case No.53 of 2015**

**Present : Sri Debanjan Ghosh**

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Burdwan-in-charge  
of Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Burdwan**

**Order No.54**

Dated: 24.04.2026

Today the case is fixed for hearing of argument.

O.P./National Insurance Company Ltd. files written argument. Copy served.

Ld. Regular P.O. is on leave.

No adverse is passed today as per Resolution of the local Bar dated  
21.04.2026.

Case is adjourned today.

To 20.05.2026 for hearing of argument on law point.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/  
Judge, M.A.C.T.  
1st Court, Burdwan-in-Charge

Sd/  
Judge, M.A.C.T.  
1st Court, Burdwan-in-Charge